

Jayesh Sasdev Solicitor 136360

Prosecution Date: 20 July 2020

Decision - Prosecution

Outcome: Referral to Solicitors Disciplinary Tribunal

Outcome date: 20 July 2020

Published date: 5 November 2021

Firm details

Firm or organisation at time of matters giving rise to outcome

Name: Archer Fields Solicitors

Address(es): 259-261 Cranbrook Road Ilford IG1 4TG

Firm ID: 068709

Outcome details

This outcome was reached by SRA decision.

Reasons/basis

Outcome of SDT Hearing

This notification relates to a Decision to prosecute before the Solicitors Disciplinary Tribunal. This is an independent Tribunal which reaches its own decision after considering all the evidence, including any evidence put forward by the Respondent. The Tribunal had certified that there was a case to answer.

The matter was heard on 5 - 8 and 12 - 13 September 2022.

Mr. Sasdev was Struck Off the Roll.

The SDT judgment will be available at www.solicitorstribunal.org.uk [http://www.solicitorstribunal.org.uk/]

The SDT's Order and Findings are subject to an Appeal to the High Court (Administrative Court) by Mr. Sasdev. The Order remains in force pending the High Court's decision on the Appeal.

Closure Date: 3 October 2018



Decision - Closure

Outcome: Intervention

Outcome date: 3 October 2018

Published date: 11 August 2021

Firm details

Firm or organisation at date of publication and at time of matters giving rise to outcome

Name: Archer Fields Solicitors

Address(es): 259-261 Cranbrook Road, Ilford, Essex, IG1 4TG

Firm ID: 68709

Outcome details

This outcome was reached by SRA decision.

Reasons/basis

- The Panel was satisfied that grounds for intervention existed under Paragraph 1(1)(c) of Schedule 1 of the Solicitors Act 1974 (as amended) as Jayesh Sasdev had failed to comply with the rules made by virtue of Sections 31 and 32 of the Solicitors Act 1974 (as amended).
- 2. The Panel was satisfied that grounds for intervention existed under Paragraph 1(1)(m) of Schedule 1 of the Solicitors Act 1974 (as amended) as it was necessary to exercise the powers of intervention to protect the interests of Jayesh Sasdev's clients or former clients.

Other information

The first date of attendance was 3 October 2018. However, Mr Sasdev challenged the intervention decision. His challenge was struck out on 28 February 2019.

Search again [https://www.sra.org.uk/consumers/solicitor-check/]